TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARITE CORPORATE, LLC
Street Address:	101 W. FOURTEEN MILE ROAD
City:	MADISON HEIGHTS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48071
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5323788	WHERE YES MEANS MORE.
Registration Number:	5011744	BRITE FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	4997299	
Registration Number:	4808548	DRIVEN TO IMPRESS!
Registration Number:	4807240	BRITE
Registration Number:	4807239	BRITE
Registration Number:	4426082	LEW'S AUTO PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	4426081	LEW
Registration Number:	4511170	QUALITY INSPECTED BY LEW LIFETIME ENGINE
Registration Number:	4238894	
Registration Number:	4238893	CARITE
Registration Number:	4238857	CARITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-623-1665

nmitchell@dickinsonwright.com Email: COLLEEN M. SHEVNOCK **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0815 900481869

Address Line 1: 350 S. Main St. Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72364-41

NAME OF SUBMITTER: COLLEEN M. SHEVNOCK

SIGNATURE: /COLLEEN M. SHEVNOCK/

DATE SIGNED: 01/17/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=72364-41_Release#page1.tif source=72364-41_Release#page2.tif source=72364-41_Release#page3.tif source=72364-41_Release#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 31, 2018, and made by CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, as the Term Agent, having an office at Two International Place, 17th Floor, Boston, MA 02110 ("Term Agent"), to CARITE CORPORATE, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (the "Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 101 W. Fourteen Mile Road, Madison Heights, MI 48071.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Term Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 14, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), in which a security interest was granted by Grantor in favor of Term Agent in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2017, at Reel 6280, Frame 0096; and

WHEREAS. Term Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Term Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks", as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof, including in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Term Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse and without any representation or warranty.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

DB2/ 35668241.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Term Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC

By:____

Name: Rebecca Tarby Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial Number	Reg. Number	<u>Owner</u>
Where Yes Means More.	87414962	5323788	CARite Corporate, LLC
	86823081	5011744	CARite Corporate, LLC
financial O	86823092	4997299	CARite Corporate, LLC
DRIVEN TO IMPRESS!	86547997	4808548	CARite Corporate, LLC
ABRITE	86488043	4807240	CARite Corporate, LLC
BRITE	86487951	4807239	CARite Corporate, LLC
LEW'S AUTO PROTECTOR	85511571	4426082	CARite Corporate, LLC
	85511554	4426081	CARite Corporate, LLC

DB2/ 3S668241.1

Mark	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Owner
	85456977	4511170	CARite Corporate, LLC
	85408264	4238894	CARite Corporate, LLC
(CARite)	85408257	4238893	CARite Corporate, LLC
CARITE	85402001	4238857	CARite Corporate, LLC

D82/ 35668241.1 2

RECORDED: 01/17/2019